FORM PTO-1618A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027 JUN - 9 1999

06 01 06-11-1999



101061115

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office **TRADEMARK**

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

IRADEMARKS ONLY							
	Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).						
Submission Type	Conveyance Type						
X New	Assignment License 13 12 4 08						
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID #	Security Agreement Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment						
Correction of PTO Error	Merger Effective Date Month Day Year						
Reel # Frame # Corrective Document	Change of Name						
Reel # Frame #	X Other Release of Security Interest						
Conveying Party	Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date						
Name First Union National Bank (suc	Month Day Year						
Philadelphia National Bank)	cessor in interest to the						
Formerly							
Individual General Partnership	Limited Partnership Corporation Association						
X Other National Banking Association	on						
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organizat	ion						
Receiving Party	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached						
Name Sidmak Laboratories, Inc.							
DBA/AKA/TA							
Composed of							
Address (line 1) 17 West Street							
Address (line 2) P.O. Box 371							
Address (line 3) East Hanover	New Jersey 07936						
City State/Country Zip Code Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an							
assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic							
representative should be attached.							
Other	(Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)						
X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organizat							
11/1999 NTHAI1 00000063 1572408 FOR OFFICE USE ONLY							
FC:481 40.00 0P							

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0851-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231

FORM PTO- Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	1618B	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK						
Domestic R	c Representative Name and Address Enter for the first Receiving Party only.							
Name								
Address (line 1)								
Address (line 2)								
Address (line 3)								
Address (line 4)								
Correspond	ient Name and Addres	SS Area Code and Telephone Number	212-888-3033					
Name	Khatchikian, Carin V	7.						
Address (line 1)	Becker, Glynn, Melan	ned & Muffly LLP						
Address (line 2)	299 Park Avenue							
Address (line 3)	164h E1							
	16th Floor							
Address (line 4)	New York, New York	10171						
Pages	including any attachmen	f pages of the attached conveyance its.	# 1					
) or Registration Number(s)	Mark if additional numbers attached					
		or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER						
ITau	lemark Application Numb	1572408	gistration Number(s)					
		1372+00						
Number of F	Properties Enter the t	otal number of properties involved.	#					
For Amount for Deposition Linted (27 OFD, 2.44).								
		closed X Deposit Account	\$ 40.00					
Deposit A (Enter for page		additional fees can be charged to the account	t)					
		Deposit Account Number:	#					
		Authorization to charge additional fe	es: Yes No					
Statement a	nd Signature							
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.								
Carin V. Kh		Calcutchianay	6/7/99					
Name o	of Person Signing	Signature	Date Signed					

Release of Security Interest (TRADEMARKS)

WHEREAS, a security interest granted to The Philadelphia National Bank by Sidmak Laboratories, Inc. ("Debtor") was recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on May 30, 1990 at Reel 714 / Frame 0269-0273 against federal trademark registration No. 1,572,408;

WHEREAS, First Union National Bank is the successor in interest to The Philadelphia National Bank;

WHEREAS, First Union National Bank wishes to release the security interest;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, First Union National Bank does hereby release the security interest and acknowledge that the right of Debtor in the trademark shall be the same as if the security interest had never existed.

FIRST UNION NATIONAL BANK, successor in interest to THE PHILADELPHIA NATIONAL BANK

ROBERT H. WATERS JR.
VICE PRESIDENT

STATE	OF	NEW	JERSEY		ss.
COUNTY	OE	: Me	RCu.)	

I CERTIFY that on May 27, 1999, Robert H. Waters personally came before me, and this person acknowledged under oath, to my satisfaction, that:

- (a) this person signed, sealed and delivered the attached document as Vice - President of FIRST UNION NATIONAL BANK as successor in interest to THE PHILADELPHIA NATIONAL BANK, a national banking association, named in this document;
 - (b) the proper corporate seal was affixed; and
- (c) this document was signed and made by FIRST UNION NATIONAL BANK as its voluntary act and deed by virtue of authority from its Board of Directors.

KATHLEEN L. LAWRENCE NOTARY PUBLIC OF NEW JERSEY My Commission Expires June 19, 2001

30021 v1

RECORDED: 06/09/1999